OP \$915.00 73093870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CornellCookson, Inc.		06/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CornellCookson, LLC			
Street Address:	24 Elmwood Avenue			
Internal Address:	Crestwood Industrial Park			
City:	Mountaintop			
State/Country:	country: PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18707			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	73093870	C COOKSON			
Serial Number:	74731334	SPECTRASHIELD			
Serial Number:	75448812	SMOKESHIELD			
Serial Number:	75460390	CORNELL IRON WORKS			
Serial Number:	75814423	MATADOOR			
Serial Number:	76022961	LITETOUCH			
Serial Number:	76377075	VISIONAIRE			
Serial Number:	76377076	THERMISER			
Serial Number:	76118792	SENTRYGATE			
Serial Number:	76500924	CROSSINGGARD			
Serial Number:	76500923	AXCESS			
Serial Number:	78561624	TRANZFORM			
Serial Number:	77810344	CORNELL			
Serial Number:	77628580	KONTROL			
Serial Number:	85029923	EXTREME			
Serial Number:	85050636	CYCLE-MASTER			
Serial Number:	85704710	WIND-MASTER			
Serial Number:	86103252	THERMISER MAX			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0079

900478136

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	86103303	TEMP-MASTER				
Serial Number:	86429763	TEMP-PRO				
Serial Number:	86576952	THE DOOR TO BUILDING EXCELLENCE				
Serial Number:	86629154	PREFERRED DOOR SOLUTIONS				
Serial Number:	86576972	INNOVATIVE DOOR SOLUTIONS				
Serial Number:	86727559	ALARMGARD				
Serial Number:	86906222	CORNELLCOOKSON				
Serial Number:	87026014	RAPIDRESPONSE				
Serial Number:	86444638	PROTECTPRO				
Serial Number:	86872720	APEX SMARTCONTROLLER				
Serial Number:	87068945	ATMOSHIELD				
Serial Number:	87068976	LOCK AND DROP				
Serial Number:	87397649	MICROCOIL				
Serial Number:	87397674	CONTROLGARD				
Serial Number:	87068985	SMOKESHIELD				
Serial Number:	87662292	COOKSON				
Serial Number:	87645584	STEELWEAVE				
Serial Number:	87850037	STORMDEFENDER				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5706963320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 570-714-4000

Email: msmolow@smolowlaw.com

Mitchell A. Smolow **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 720 Hampton Road

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell A. Smolow			
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell A. Smolow/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018			

Total Attachments: 6

source=00014818#page1.tif source=00014818#page2.tif

source=00014818#page3.tif

source=00014818#page4.tif

source=00014818#page5.tif source=00014818#page6.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CORNELLCOOKSON, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORNELLCOOKSON,

INC." TO "CORNELLCOOKSON, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 12:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2881544 8100V SR# 20184842700

Authentication: 202803613 Date: 06-01-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:12 PM 06/01/2018
FILED 12:12 PM 06/01/2018
SR 20184842700 - File Number 2881544

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 4, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CornellCookson, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CornellCookson, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective upon filing.

DB1/97418491.1

2010	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned	has ex	xecuted this	Certificate on	June 1
2018.			Ву:	Nam Title	e: Paul Sug	been an entre	Ace, Chief Financial
						md Treasurer	

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

"CORNELLCOOKSON, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 12:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2881544 8100V SR# 20184842700

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Busines, Securing of State

Authentication: 202803613

Date: 06-01-18

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CORNELLCOOKSON, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") is CornellCookson, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Limited Liability Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The registered agent for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:12 PM 06/01/2018
FILED 12:12 PM 06/01/2018
SR 20184842700 - File Number 2881544

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of CornellCookson, LLC this 1st day of June, 2018.

By: /s/ Paul Sugarman

Name: Paul Sugarman
Title: Vice President of Finance, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation]

RECORDED: 12/17/2018